


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, praises and thanks to the God for His showers of blessing
throughout my research work to complete the research successfully. Secondly, my
appreciation goes to Universiti Teknologi Mara Dungun for giving me the opportunity
to conduct research. | benefit from learning in the way of conducting research and
exploring knowledge about non-performing loans. Moreover, | would like to express
my deep and sincere gratitude to my research advisor, Dr Rosman bin Mahmood for
his supervision and guidance throughout the process of writing this research paper.
Not forgetting, my second advisor, Madam Noorazlina Ahmad for her guidance in
completing this research paper. | am extremely grateful to my family members
especially my parents for their love and support throughout the journey of completing
this research paper. Lastly, | would like to thank my friends and classmates for helping

me with this research paper either directly or indirectly.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

DECLARATION OF WORK
ACKNOWLEDMENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

Background of the Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Objective of the Study
Scope of the Study
Significance of the Study
Limitation of the Study
Operational Definitions
Chapter Layout

[ G G W QT G G G
O~NOONBAAWN-2O0O

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Non-Performing Loans

2.2 Financing Rate and Non-Performing Loans

2.3 Exchange Rate and Non-Performing Loans

2.4 Inflation Rate and Non-Performing Loans

2.5 Unemployment Rate and Non-Performing Loans
2.6 GDP Growth Rate and Non-Performing Loans
2.7 Summary of the Chapter

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Function and Estimated Model
3.3 Theoretical Framework

3.4 Variable Description

3.5 Expected Sign

3.6 Hypothesis

3.7 Data Collection Method

3.8 Data Analysis

3.9 Summary of the Chapter

PAGE

iii

vi

vii
viii

ToONNOO N

13
13
15
15
16
17
17
18

19
19
19
20
21
22
24
25
25
27



CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS

4.0
41
4.2
4.3

4.4

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.0
5.1

5.2

Introduction

Descriptive Statistic Analysis
Pearson Correlation

Multiple Regression Model

4.3.1 Regression Result

4.3.2 Coefficient of Determination

4.3.3 R-squared

4.3.4 T-Statistic

4.3.5 F-Statistic

4.3.6 Durbin Watson

4.3.7 Variance Inflation Factors
Result Analysis

Introduction

Conclusion

Recommendation for Future Research

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

28
28
31

32
33
33
34
35
35
36
37

40
40
41
43

46



ABSTRACT

Non-performing loans trend is essential for banking institutions as it plays important
part in contributing loss instead of interest income to banking institutions if there is
increase in amount of loan repayment due overtime. This study conducted to
investigate the determinants of non-performing loans of Islamic banks in Malaysia
using macroeconomic factors. By using time series data from 2011 to 2017
accumulated on monthly basis, the results of this study reveal that inflation rate have
positive and significant relationship with non-performing loans of Islamic banks in
Malaysia. However, contrary with above variables, financing rate, exchange rate and
GDP growth rate shows negative and significant relationship with non-performing
loans. Moreover, unemployment shows positive and insignificant relationship with non-
performing loans. Islamic banks should be more intensive in monitoring increase and
decrease in non-performing loans in order to avoid any failures of banking operations.
Hence, in order to improve and increase accuracy of the results, future researchers
recommend to use other variables such as growth in loans, bank size, producer price
index, industrial production index and other related variables to measure the problem
of non-performing loans. In addition, future researchers recommend to make

comparism between conventional and Islamic banks for better results.



