

THE DETERMINANTS OF NON-PERFORMING LOANS OF ISLAMIC BANKS IN MALAYSIA

NURSYAFIQAH BINTI IBRAHIM 2016630648

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

JANUARY 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, praises and thanks to the God for His showers of blessing throughout my research work to complete the research successfully. Secondly, my appreciation goes to Universiti Teknologi Mara Dungun for giving me the opportunity to conduct research. I benefit from learning in the way of conducting research and exploring knowledge about non-performing loans. Moreover, I would like to express my deep and sincere gratitude to my research advisor, Dr Rosman bin Mahmood for his supervision and guidance throughout the process of writing this research paper. Not forgetting, my second advisor, Madam Noorazlina Ahmad for her guidance in completing this research paper. I am extremely grateful to my family members especially my parents for their love and support throughout the journey of completing this research paper. Lastly, I would like to thank my friends and classmates for helping me with this research paper either directly or indirectly.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONT	ENT	PAGE
LETTER OF SUBMISSION DECLARATION OF WORK ACKNOWLEDMENT LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE LIST OF ABBREVIATION ABSTRACT		i ii vi vii viii ix
CHAP	TER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	Background of the Study Problem Statement Research Questions Objective of the Study Scope of the Study Significance of the Study Limitation of the Study Operational Definitions Chapter Layout	1 4 6 6 7 7 9 10 11
CHAP	TER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7	Introduction Non-Performing Loans Financing Rate and Non-Performing Loans Exchange Rate and Non-Performing Loans Inflation Rate and Non-Performing Loans Unemployment Rate and Non-Performing Loans GDP Growth Rate and Non-Performing Loans Summary of the Chapter	13 13 15 15 16 17 17
СНАР	TER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9	Introduction Research Design Function and Estimated Model Theoretical Framework Variable Description Expected Sign Hypothesis Data Collection Method Data Analysis Summary of the Chapter	19 19 19 20 21 22 24 25 25 27

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS

4.0	Introduction	28
4.1	Descriptive Statistic Analysis	28
4.2	Pearson Correlation	31
4.3	Multiple Regression Model	
	4.3.1 Regression Result	32
	4.3.2 Coefficient of Determination	33
	4.3.3 R-squared	33
	4.3.4 T-Statistic	34
	4.3.5 F-Statistic	35
	4.3.6 Durbin Watson	35
	4.3.7 Variance Inflation Factors	36
4.4	Result Analysis	37
СНАБ	PTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	TERTIVE. GONGEGOION AND REGOMMENDATIONS	
5.0	Introduction	40
5.1	Conclusion	40
5.2	Recommendation for Future Research	41
0.2	resommendation of ratare resourch	71
REFE	ERENCES	43
APPE	ENDICES	46

ABSTRACT

Non-performing loans trend is essential for banking institutions as it plays important part in contributing loss instead of interest income to banking institutions if there is increase in amount of loan repayment due overtime. This study conducted to investigate the determinants of non-performing loans of Islamic banks in Malaysia using macroeconomic factors. By using time series data from 2011 to 2017 accumulated on monthly basis, the results of this study reveal that inflation rate have positive and significant relationship with non-performing loans of Islamic banks in Malaysia. However, contrary with above variables, financing rate, exchange rate and GDP growth rate shows negative and significant relationship with non-performing loans. Moreover, unemployment shows positive and insignificant relationship with nonperforming loans. Islamic banks should be more intensive in monitoring increase and decrease in non-performing loans in order to avoid any failures of banking operations. Hence, in order to improve and increase accuracy of the results, future researchers recommend to use other variables such as growth in loans, bank size, producer price index, industrial production index and other related variables to measure the problem of non-performing loans. In addition, future researchers recommend to make comparism between conventional and Islamic banks for better results.